66
High Density FFC/FPC Connector (0.3mm/0.4mm/0.5mm Pitch)
FH16 Series
■ Features
1. High Density FFC/FPC Connector
The FH16 series is a fine pitch, zero insertion force (ZIF), right angle, bottom
contact,  connector compatible with flat flex cables (FFC) or flexible printed
circuits (FPC) with a pitch of 0.3mm, 0.4mm, and 0.5mm and a recommended

C)Make certain to fully insert the FFC/FPC into the
connector. Improper insertion causes the FFC/FPC
to be disconnected, or conductivity failure.
B)The FH16 Series is designed so that the flip-
lock does not open more than about 120°. Do
not use a force of 10N or greater to push it back
any further. Doing so will cause the flip-lock to
become disengaged or damaged.
D)The connector structure does not have high ten-
sile strength in the upper direction. If a tensile
strength is applied to the FFC/FPC, be sure to fix
the FFC/FPC for added support.
Positioning point
120°
69
FH16-60S-0.3SHW 586-0620-2 60 0.3 21.9 17.7 17.4 17.4 18.35 0.3 0.6
FH16-80S-0.3SHW 586-0613-7 80 0.3 27.9 23.7 23.4 23.4 24.35 0.3 0.6
FH16-90S-0.3SHW 586-0697-7 90 0.3 30.9 26.7 26.4 26.4 27.35 0.3 0.6
FH16M-80S-0.4SHW 586-0675-4 80 0.4 36.1 31.6 31.2 31.2 32.25 0.4 0.8
FH16M-96S-0.4SHW 586-0715-7 96 0.4 42.5 38.0 37.6 37.6 38.65 0.4 0.8
FH16H-50S-0.5SHW 586-0676-7 50 0.5 29.4 24.5 24.0 24.0 25.55 0.5 1.0
FH16P-64S-0.5SHW 586-0649-4 64 0.5 36.0 31.5 31.0 31.0 32.15 0.5 1.0
■ Connector Dimensions
NOTE: Products are packaged in embossed tape.
Order the product by the number of reels (1,000 pieces package per reel)
Mark

Part Number CL No. A B C D E Q RFFC/FPC
Contact Pitch
Number of
contacts
70
FH16-60S-0.3SHW 586-0620-2 60 0.3 17.7 17.4 17.4 18.3 18.8 20.3 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.3±0.03 0.25±0.03
FH16-80S-0.3SHW 586-0613-7 80 0.3 23.7 23.4 23.4 24.3 24.8 26.3 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.3±0.03 0.25±0.03
FH16-90S-0.3SHW 586-0697-7 90 0.3 26.7 26.4 26.4 27.3 27.8 29.3 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.3±0.03 0.25±0.03
FH16M-80S-0.4SHW 586-0675-4 80 0.4 31.6 31.2 31.2 32.2 32.7 34.2 0.4 0.8 0.3 0.3±0.03 0.25±0.03
FH16M-96S-0.5SHW 586-0715-7 96 0.4 38.0 37.6 37.6 38.6 39.1 40.6 0.4 0.8 0.3 0.3±0.03 0.25±0.03
FH16H-50S-0.5SHW 586-0676-7 50 0.5 24.5 24.0 24.0 25.5 25.5 27.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.6±0.10 00.5±0.05
FH16P-64S-0.5SHW 586-0649-4 64 0.5 31.5 31.0 31.0 32.1 32.6 34.1 0.5 1.0 0.3 0.6±0.10 00.5±0.05
BRecommended PCB layout and metal mask dimensions
* Recommended metal mask thickness: t=0.15